®
-1-
Control valves
RV 805 and RV 806
02 - 04.2
10.05.GB
®
-2-

E Z K
PP
Order example :
RV 805 EYA4253 L0 250/400-40.
Control valve, angle, injecting, DN 40, PN 250, with electric actuator Modact Control MTN, body material:
wrought carbon steel, packing: graphite, three-step pressure reduction, with linear flow characteristic, is
specified as follows :
Note
A different type of actuating can be delivered after agreement
with the producer.
Control valve, straight-through 8 0 5
Three-step pressure reduction 3
Electric actuator Auma SAR 07.5 E A G
Electric actuator Foxboro PO 1502 P F D
Electric actuator Modact MOP 52 030
Electric actuator Modact MOP Control 52 030
Electric actuator Modact MOP 52 031
Electric actuator Modact MOP Control 52 031
E Y E
E Y F
E Y G
E Y H
®
-7-
Electric actuator Modact MTR
Regada
EPD
Technical data
Marking in valve specification No.
Voltage
Frequency
Motor power
Control
Nominal force
Travel
Enclosure
Process medium max. temperature
Ambient temperature range
Ambient humidity limit
Weight
EPD
230 V
50 / 60 Hz
16 or 25 W
3 - pos. c. (in connection with NOTREP positioner - continuous)
10, 16, 25 kN
12,5 to 100 mm
IP 54 ( IP 65 on request)
Acc. to used valve
-25 to 50 C
90 %
27 to 31 kg
Type Modact MTR
o
Dimensions of Modact MTR
Detail of coupling
130 400 729
A B C
P-1045a/H
Columns
verze
with ball
bolt
®
-8-
Specification of Modact MTR
Electric actuator MTR, linear 52 420. X X X X / X X
Mild up to hot dry with temperature range (-25 C to +50o oC) 0
XX -
Electric conection
To terminal board